
Bid Notice Abstract

Request for Quotation (RFQ)

Reference Number 10130139

Procuring Entity DEPARTMENT OF TOURISM

Title PROCUREMENT OF ONE-WAY INTERNATIONAL AIRLINE TICKETS FROM HONGKONG TO
MANILA ON SEPT. 22, 2023 (OSEC)

Area of Delivery

Solicitation Number: 2023-09-598

Trade Agreement: Implementing Rules and
Regulations

Procurement Mode: Negotiated Procurement -
Small Value Procurement
(Sec. 53.9)

Classification: Goods

Category: Travel, Food, Lodging and
Entertainment Services

Approved Budget for the
Contract:

PHP 100,000.00 

Delivery Period:

Client Agency:

Contact Person: Clara Cortez Buscano
Administrative Assistant III
351 Sen. Gil Puyat Avenue
Makati City
Metro Manila
Philippines 1200
63-02-4595200

spyccb@yahoo.com

Status Pending

Associated Components 2

Bid Supplements 0

Document Request List 0

Date Published 14/09/2023

Last Updated / Time 13/09/2023 18:03 PM

Closing Date / Time 18/09/2023 10:00 AM

Description
 
TERMS OF REFERENCE

INTERNATIONAL AIRLINE TICKET FOR THE PARTICIPATION TO THE
10TH EDITION OF THE GLOBAL TOURISM ECONOMY FORUM
21-22 September 2023, Macao, Special Administrative Region, China

I. BACKGROUND

The Global Tourism Economy Forum (GTEF or the Forum) has become a leading international platform since its
inauguration in 2012. Chinese Premier Li Keqiang cited it as one of the major initiatives of the Macao SAR
Government that the Central Government fully supports. The Forum brings together policy makers, academics,
corporate leaders, and entrepreneurs from China and around the world to explore opportunities and challenges in the
global travel economy.

Established in 2012 by the Global Tourism Economy Research Centre (GTERC), and hosted by the Macao SAR
Government, the GTEF takes advantage of Macao’s proximity to China, its strategic position in Asia, and its
forerunner position in the region’s burgeoning tourism economy, to connect governments and industry players from
Mainland China and around the world, to bring about extensive and rewarding opportunities for tourism promotion,
investment, and cooperation. Bringing together policy makers, academics, corporate leaders, and entrepreneurs from
China and around the world, the GTEF explores opportunities and challenges in the global travel economy.

II. SCOPE AND SERVICES

Purchase of one way international airfare for the following:

Passengers Name Flight Details Class
Secretary Maria Esperanza Christina Frasco 22 September 2023 Business Class
CX 919
Hong Kong – Manila

Director Ronald Conopio 22 September 2023 Economy Class
CX 919
Hong Kong – Manila

Help

javascript:void(window.open('/GEPSNONPILOT/helppages/buyer/PRP/help_PrintableBidNoticeAbstractUI.htm', 'helpWin', 'resizable=yes,toolbar=no,menubar=no,directories=no,status=no,width=480,height=480,scrollbars=yes'));


Ms. Czarina Cruz 22 September 2023 Economy Class
CX 919
Hong Kong – Manila

III. Inclusive of the following:
• Travel insurance for the three (3) pax and checked-in luggage.
• Seats of passengers in the economy class must be the first row after business class.

IV. Total budget for all three tickets are Php60,000.00

IV. CONTACT DETAILS

PREPARED BY:

NAME: REAH G. DE LA VICTORIA
Designation: Executive Assistant III
Office of the Secretary
Email | Viber/ WhatsApp: rgdelavictoria@tourism.gov.ph /+63 977 489 1571

APPROVED BY:

ATTY. GLENN ALBERT M. OCAMPO
Head Executive Assistant, Office of the Secretary
Other Information
NOTE: The winning bid shall be determined based on the proposal with the most advantageous financial package
cost, provided that the amount of the bid does not exceed the above total budget.

ELIGIBILITY REQUIREMENTS:

1. Mayor’s/Business Permit issued by the City or Municipality where the principal place of business of the prospective
bidder is located, or the equivalent document for Exclusive Economic Zone Area.

In cases of recently expired Mayor’s/Business permits, it shall be accepted together with the official receipt as proof
that the bidder has applied for renewal within period prescribed by the local government unit.

2. PHILGEPs’ Registration Number or Certificate of Platinum Membership in lieu of Mayor’s Permit and PhilGEPs
Registration Number

3. Latest Income/Business Tax Return (latest, monthly or quarterly for ABC’s above Php500K)

4. Original or certified true copy of duly notarized Omnibus Sworn Statement

5. DOT Accreditation Certificate (valid)

Kindly submit your quotations together with your eligibility requirements thru email on or before 18 September 2023
@ 10:00 a.m. (indicating the Solicitation Number and Title of the Project) addressed to: Ms. Clara C. Buscano, email
address: ccbuscano@tourism.gov.ph.
Late and unsigned quotations shall not be accepted.

Created by Clara Cortez Buscano

Date Created 13/09/2023

  
The PhilGEPS team is not responsible for any typographical errors or misinformation presented in the system. PhilGEPS
only displays information provided for by its clients, and any queries regarding the postings should be directed to the
contact person/s of the concerned party.

 © 2004-2023  DBM Procurement Service. All rights reserved.  Help | Contact Us | Sitemap 

javascript:void(window.open('/GEPSNONPILOT/helppages/buyer/PRP/help_PrintableBidNoticeAbstractUI.htm', 'helpWin', 'resizable=yes,toolbar=no,menubar=no,directories=no,status=no,width=480,height=480,scrollbars=yes'));
https://notices.philgeps.gov.ph/GEPSNONPILOT/Sitemap/Sitemap.aspx

